
Service Notice For Case: 17-1189-EL-BGN Page 1 of 5

CASE NUMBER: 17-1189-EL-BGN
CASE DESCRIPTION: HARRISON POWER LLC
DATE OF SERVICE: 6/21/2018
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 4 / )/

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
HARRISON POWER PROJECT 

3000 WILCREST DRIVE 

HOUSTON,TX 77042

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

* Stock, John F
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP 

41 S. High St., Suite 2600

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9300
Fax:614-223-9330
EmaiLj stock@beneschlaw.com

none BAUER, ERICK
ERICK BAUER LAW
122 NORTH BROADWAY STREET

NEW PHILADELPHIA,OH 44663 

Phone:330-308-0984 

Fax:330-308-0986 

Email:ERICK@BAUERLAW.COM

none *Taylor, MacDonald W Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 E. Gay Street 
P.O.Box 1008
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Columbus,OH 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5413 

Fax:614-719-4826 

Email:mwtaylor@vorys.com

none *Eickelberger, Scott D Mr. 
Kincaid, Taylor & Geyer 
P.O.Box 1030

Zanesville,OH 43702-1030 

Phone:740-454-2591 

Fax:740-454-6975 

Email:scotte@kincaidlaw.com

none *Elliott, Ryan D. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5483
Fax:614-719-4683
Email:rdelliott@vorys.com

none *Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 e. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-644-7670 

Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street
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CoIumbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)466-4395 

Fax:(614)466-4395
Email :tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Clarke, Rebecca Carol Mrs. 
CB&I
500 Penn Center Blvd.

Pittsburgh,PA 15235
Phone:(412)888-6068
Email:rebecca.clarke@cbi.com

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 

Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
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Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.State.oh.us

none * Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 

Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

EmaiI:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none

none

*Warden, Vickie L
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff
41 S. High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH43215
Phone:614-223-9335
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:vwarden@beneschlaw.com

*Dearbom, Katrina Ms.
Dearborn Reporting Services 

P.O. Box 93943 

Cleveland,OH 44101 

Phone:216-298-4888 

Fax:330-220-0869
Email :kdearbom@dearbomreporting. com

INTERVENOR
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PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO VALLEY JOBS ALLIANCE INC
PO BOX 91
CAMERON,WV 26033

ATTORNEY
NONE
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